



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14707 of 2025

Vimal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., Anant Kumar Tiwari, C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. On 21.08.2025 time was granted to Sri Anant Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the contesting respondents to file his counter affidavit within four weeks. Today he prays some further time enabling him to file his counter affidavit.
2. It is noted that the respondents have failed to file their response although the matter relates to future of the petitioner who is a student.
3. In view of the above two weeks and no more time is granted to Sri Anant Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the contesting respondents to file his response failing which the respondent no.4 shall be personally present before this Court on the next date fixed.
4. List this case on **21.11.2025**.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

November 6, 2025
Deepika